Illinois law.
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Section 1075.150  Withdrawal of Applications or Other Filings 

a)	Unless otherwise specified in the Savings Bank Act [205 ILCS 205] or this Part, an application or other filing submitted under the Savings Bank Act or this Part shall be deemed withdrawn if the person making the filing fails to respond within 120 days after a request by the Director for additional documents or information related to the filing.   All withdrawn applications or other filings shall be terminated and shall be ineffective. The Director may agree to extend the time in which the application or other filing shall be deemed withdrawn unless the Savings Bank Act or this Part requires otherwise. 

b)	Notwithstanding subsection (a) of this Section, applications or other filings submitted on or before September 15, 2002 shall not be deemed withdrawn unless the person making the filings fails to respond within 120 days after that date to a request by the Director for additional documents or information related to the filing. 

c)	Nothing in this Section requires the Director to reissue requests for additional documents or information made prior to September 15, 2002. 

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 19068, effective December 1, 2006)
